s s e NO FFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Doc#. 1824910039 Fee: $50.00
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, Karen A.Yarbrough

1000 BLUE GENTIAN RD Cook County Recorder of Deeds
SUITE 200 Date: 09/06/2018 10:14 AM Pg: 1 of 1
FAGAN, MN 55121

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
ASSIGNMENT TEAM

1000 BLUE GENTIAN RD #200
MAC: N9289-018

FAGAN MN 55121-4400

Prepared By:
TONY CONNORS

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
For good and valuable conzideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. , 1 HOME
CAMPUS , DES MOINES, 'A 0328 . By these presents does convey, assign, transfer and set over to: U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOC[ATION NOT INITS INI'IVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE RMAC TRUST, SERIES 2018 G-
CTT , 60 LIVINGSTON AVENUE ,ST. PAUL, MN 55107-2292 . The Mortgage described therein with all interest, all liens, and any
rights due or to become due thereonS2:d Mortgage for $159782.00 is recorded in the State of Ilinois , County of Cook Ofticial
Records, dated 08/07/2011 and recorcer. ou 08/18/2011, as Instrument No. 1123057191
Legal Description: LOT 17 IN BLOCK 26 IN I30FFMAN ESTATES I1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART LYING SOUTH OF
HIGGINS ROAD (AS THAT ROAD EXISTED £N AUGUST 30, 1926) OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 14 AND OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF 5eCTION 15 AND THE NORTH 172 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THZ THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOQF
RECORDED MARCH 8, 1956 AS DOCUMENT 16515728 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Property Address: 365 APACHE LANE HOFFMAN ESTATZS, 1L 60169
Parcel Identifier No: 07-15-410-006-0000
Original Mortgagor: DOUGLAS S WAGNER AND JANESSA A 'WAUNER, AS JOINT TENANTS
Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIGH 5YSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR HOME LOAN CENTER
INC., DBA LENDINGTREE LOANS, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGMS
Date: 09/06/2018

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

ey & Vhathewor

MARY E MATHEWSON, Vice President Loan Documentation

STATE OF MN }

COUNTY OF Dakota } ss.

On 05/06/2018 before me, XEELEE , a Notary Public, personally appeared MARY E MATHEWSON | Vice President Loan
Documentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. personally known te me {or proved to me on the basis o1 satsfactory evidence) to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sh</fhev executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the eniity nnon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

b

XEELEE , Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 01/31/2021

P -

59701edb



